PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| GEONHO LEE | 07/28/2010 |
| INHWE KOO | 07/28/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DOOWON TECHNICAL COLLEGE |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 678, JANGWON-RI |
| Internal Address: | JUKSAN-MYON, KYONGGI-DO |
| City: | ANSEING-SHI |
| State/Country: | REPUBLIC OF KOREA |
| Postal Code: | 456-893 |

| Name: | DOOWON ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 156-1 WOLSUN-RI |
| Internal Address: | YOUNGIN-MYON, CHUNGNAM |
| City: | ASAN-SHI |
| State/Country: | REPUBLIC OF KOREA |
| Postal Code: | 336-821 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12919496 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: careymj@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

PATENT 501273550 REEL: 024893 FRAME: 0578

12919496

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08178.0040U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maija J. Carey

Total Attachments: 3
source=08178.0040U1 2010_08_26 Assignment as submitted#page1.tif
source=08178.0040U1 2010_08_26 Assignment as submitted#page2.tif
source=08178.0040U1 2010_08_26 Assignment as submitted#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024893 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Geonho LEE, of 108-102, Park Town Sunae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnamsi Gyeonggi-do 463-730, Republic of Korea; and Inhwe KOO, of 110-2102 Yangji Maeul, Kumho Apt. 34, Sunae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si Gyeonggi-do 463-020, Republic of Korea, have invented new and useful improvements in "SCROLL COMPRESSOR COMPRISING OIL SEPARATING DRIVING SHAFT" for which an international application was filed on February 29, 2009, and assigned international application number PCT/KR2009/000953, which subsequently entered the U.S. national phase of prosecution on August 26, 2010 , and was assigned Application No. 12/919,496, and

WHEREAS, DOOWON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, whose post-office address is 678, Jangwon-ri, Juksan-myon, Anseing-shi, Kyonggi-do, 456-893, Republic of Korea; and WHEREAS, DOOWON ELECTRONIC CO., LTD., whose post-office address is 156-1, Wolsun-ri, Youngin-myon, Asan-shi, Chungnam, 336 - 821, Republic of Korea (hereinafter

"Assignees") are desirous of acquiring a joint interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Geonho LEE and Inhwe KOO, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for

09FDTC002-US_Assignment

PATENT REEL: 024893 FRAME: 0580 Assignces's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for Assignees to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

09FDTC002-US_Assignment

PATENT REEL: 024893 FRAME: 0581

| | IN WITNESS | WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 28 | _ day |
|----|------------|--|-------|
| of | July | 2010. | |

WITNESSETH:

Name: HIN, Byung -HO

Address: 6-90h, SSangyong Apt,

baecht-dong, Grangmam-gu, Sewul

135-106, Republic of Korea

Inhwe KOO

Inhwe KOO

2. My My

Name: CHOI, Young-Geol

Address: 117-505, Indeognon Daewo Apt.,

Pyeongchon-dong, Pongan-gu,

Phyang-sī, Gyeonggī-do 431-1993,

Republic of Korea

09FDTC002-US_Assignment

PATENT REEL: 024893 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 08/26/2010